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General Project Information

Project ID: LPT-238-04

Name: ADAMS COUNTY: LCO-Adams Co Lakes Classification - Phase 1
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 9/1/2003
End Date: 12/31/2006

Purpose: Adams County proposes to initiate a Lakes Classification effort to assist in comprehensive plan development for communities
surrounding its lakes with public access. Phase 1 elements, to be funded with this grant, include: 1) delination of surface
watersheds and flow patterns, 2) delineation of ground watersheds, 3) identification and mapping of land uses, 4) inventory
and mapping of shoreline erosion and development problems, 5) identification and mapping of sensitive/critical areas and
natural heritage habitats, 6) verification of wetland delineations, 7) delineations of lake watersheds, 8) development of lake
maps.

DNR will be provided with both hard copy and electronic versions of a final report on this project. Results will be shared with
partner agencies, town boards, lake districts and associations and members of the public through public meetings, individual
lake summaries, a powerpoint presentation and development of a Lakes Protection Plan. Copies ofthe final report will also
be made available to local libraries.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is ADAMS COUNTY
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Adams County, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 9/1/2003 12/31/2006 Adams County
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions
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Action

Grant Awarded

Watershed Mapping or Assessment

Lake Classification

Lake Classification

Monitor or Assess Watershed Condition

Monitoring Stations
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Detailed Description Start Date End Date

Adams County proposes to initiate a Lakes 9/1/2003
Classification effort to assist in comprehensive
plan development for communities
surrounding its lakes with public access.
Phase 1 elements, to be funded with this
grant, include: 1) delination of surface
watersheds and flow patterns, 2) delineation of
ground watersheds, 3) identification and
mapping of land uses, 4) inventory and
mapping of shoreline erosion and
development problems, 5) identification and
mapping of sensitive/critical areas and natural
heritage habitats, 6) verification of wetland
delineations, 7) delineations of lake
watersheds, 8) development of lake maps.

DNR will be provided with both hard copy and
electronic versions of a final report on this
project. Results will be shared with partner
agencies, town boards, lake districts and
associations and members of the public
through public meetings, individual lake
summaries, a powerpoint presentation and
development of a Lakes Protection Plan.

9/1/2003 12/31/2006
10099496 9/1/2003

Adams County proposes to initiate a Lakes 9/1/2003 9/1/2004
Classification effort to assist in comprehensive
plan development for communities
surrounding its lakes with public access.
Phase 1 elements, to be funded with this
grant, include: 1) delination of surface
watersheds and flow patterns, 2) delineation
of ground watersheds, 3) identification and
mapping of land uses, 4) inventory and
mapping of shoreline erosion and
development problems, 5) identification and
mapping of sensitive/critical areas and natural
heritage habitats, 6) verification of wetland
delineations, 7) delineations of lake
watersheds, 8) development of lake maps

9/1/2003 12/31/2006

Station ID Name Comments
Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
102600 1 Crooked Lake Crooked Lake
102800 1 Deep Lake Deep Lake
103400 1 Fenner Lake Fenner Lake

103600 1 Goose Lake

Goose Lake

Status

COMPLETE

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
COMPLETE

PROPOSED
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104000
106500
106600
107000
109400
109700
109800
109900
110000
110100
110200
110300
110400
111100
111200
111300
111900
117500
167100
167100
173800
175700
175800
175900
176000
176300
176300
176400
176400
176600
176700
176800
177200
178300
178400
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Jordan Lake (Long)
Parker Lake
Patrick Lake
Rollers Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Wolf Lake
Lawrence Creek
Lawrence Creek
Neenah Creek

Mason Lake

Unnamed Trib To Mason Lake

Mccall Lake

Amey Pond

Unnamed Trib To Mason Lake

Local Water

Big Spring Creek
Big Spring Creek
Big Spring Pond
Local Water

O Keefe Creek
Blue Lake

Hill Lake

Peppermill Creek

Jordan Lake
Parker Lake
Patrick Lake
Rollers Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Wolf Lake
Lawrence Creek
Lawrence Creek
Neenah Creek
Mason Lake
Unnamed
McCall Lake
Amey Pond
Unnamed
Unnamed

Big Spring Creek
Big Spring Creek
Big Spring Pond
Unnamed
O'Keefe Creek
Unnamed

Hill Lake

Peppermill Creek



7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

178500 1 Mcdougall Lake McDougall Lake
178700 1 Peppermill Lake (Beaver Pond) Peppermill Lake
178800 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
179100 1 Mcginnis Lake McGinnis Lake
1017300 1 Silver Lake Silver Lake
1030350 1 Un Lake Little Lake
1031900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1033600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1179000 2 Windowpane Lake Windowpane Lake
1179900 6 Wisconsin River Wisconsin River
1179900 7 Wisconsin River (At Castle Rock Lake) Wisconsin River
1179900 8 Wisconsin River (At Petenwell Lake) Wisconsin River
1179900 9 Wisconsin River Wisconsin River
1299700 1 Gulch Creek (Witches Gulch) Gulch Creek
1300100 1 Shadduck Creek Shadduck Creek
1300200 1 Plainville Creek Plainville Creek
1300200 2 Plainville Creek Plainville Creek
1301100 1 Trout Creek Trout Creek
1301300 1 Fawn Lake Fawn Lake
1301400 1 Corning Creek Corning Creek
1342700 1 Unnamed Trib to Wisconsin River Unnamed
1342700 2 Unnamed Trib to Wisconsin River Unnamed
1342800 1 White Creek White Creek
1343100 1 Quincy Bluff SNA Reservoir Unnamed
1343400 1 Campbell Creek Campbell Creek
1343400 2 Campbell Creek Campbell Creek
1343600 1 Easton Lake Easton Lake
1343700 1 Unnamed Trib to Campbell Creek Unnamed
1343800 1 Fairbanks Creek Fairbanks Creek
1343900 1 Risk Creek Risk Creek
1343900 2 Risk Creek Risk Creek
1344400 1 Duck Creek Duck Creek
1345400 1 Creek 18-12 Castle Rock Ditch
1345400 3 Creek 18-12 Castle Rock Ditch
1345500 1 Creek 18-8 Unnamed
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1345700
1345700
1345800
1346000
1346100
1346200
1346200
1351100
1351100
1351100
1351100
1351100
1351100
1351200
1351200
1351200
1351200
1351300
1351400
1351700
1352000
1352100
1352200
1374100
1374100
1374100
1374300
1374400
1374650
1374800
1374900
1375100
1375200
1375400
1375500
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Castle Rock Flowage

Castle Rock Lake

Klein Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed Tributary to Castle Rock Lake
Unnamed Trib to Castle Rock Lake
Little Roche A Cri Creek

Little Roche A Cri Creek (At Friendship Lake)
Little Roche A Cri Creek

Little Roche A Cri Creek

Little Roche A Cri Creek

Little Roche A Cri Creek

Carter Creek

Carter Creek

Carter Creek

Carter Creek

Un Lake

Bingham Creek
Unnamed Trib to Carter Creek
Friendship Lake

Local Water

Fordham Creek

Big Roche A Cri Creek

Big Roche A Cri Creek

Big Roche-A-Cri Creek

Arkdale Lake

Dead Horse Creek

Dorro Couche Lake

Big Roche a Cri Lake

Dry Creek

Unnamed Creek (T19n-R6e-S12,Nene,01)
Dry Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Castle Rock Lake
Castle Rock Lake

Klein Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Little Roche A Cri Creek
Little Roche A Cri Creek
Little Roche A Cri Creek
Little Roche A Cri Creek
Little Roche A Cri Creek
Little Roche A Cri Creek
Carter Creek

Carter Creek

Carter Creek

Carter Creek

Unnamed

Bingham Creek
Unnamed

Friendship Lake
Unnamed

Fordham Creek

Big Roche A Cri Creek
Big Roche A Cri Creek
Big Roche A Cri Creek
Arkdale Lake

Dead Horse Creek
Dorro Couche Lake

Big Roche a Cri

Dry Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
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1375600
1375700
1376000
1376400
1376600
1376700
1376800
1377100
1377200
1377400
1377500
1377500
1377700
1377900
1378100
1378100
1378200
1378300
1378300
1378400
1378400
1378500
1378700
1378900
1379000
1379100
1380400
1380600
1381200
1381400
1381700
5022244
5022376
5022697
5022819
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Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Petenwell Flowage

Chester Creek

Twin Lakes

Fourteenmile Creek

Fourteenmile Creek

Lake Arrowhead

Lake Sherwood

Lake Camelot, North Lobe

Camelot Lake, South Lobe

Spring Branch

Leola Ditch

Leola Ditch

Unnamed Ditch (T20n,R6e,513,Nese,01)
Unnamed Ditch (T20n,R6e,513,Nese,01)
Unnamed Ditch (T20n,R6e,513,Sese,01)
Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Ditch (T20n, R7e, S29 Nene)
Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Ditch (T20, R6e, S12 Nene)
Unnamed Ditch to Fourteenmile Creek
Ditch #7 (T20n,R7e,S4,Nwnw,01)

Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Canal to Lake Sherwood

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Petenwell Lake
Chester Creek
Twin Lakes
Fourteenmile Creek
Fourteenmile Creek
Lake Arrowhead
Lake Sherwood
Camelot Lake
Camelot Lake
Spring Br
Leola Ditch
Leola Ditch
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Ditch # 7
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5022923 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5023134 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5023322 1 Local Water Unnamed
5023324 1 Unnamed (Buckner) Creek Unnamed
5023451 1 Local Water Unnamed
5023461 1 Local Water Unnamed
5023468 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5023590 1 Local Water Unnamed
5023645 1 Local Water Unnamed
5023666 1 Local Water Unnamed
5023800 1 Local Water Unnamed
5024179 1 Local Water Unnamed
5024995 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5025596 1 Local Water Unnamed
5025865 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5025970 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5026392 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5026499 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5027440 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5027497 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5027538 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027600 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027649 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027658 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027669 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027684 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027852 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027864 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027909 1 Local Water Unnamed
5027922 1 Local Water Unnamed
5028445 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5028550 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5028562 1 Local Water Unnamed
5028571 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5553618 1 Unnamed Water Adjacent to Petenwell Lake Unnamed
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5553698 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5553973 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5553989 1 Unnamed Water Adjacent to Petenwell Lake Unnamed
5554378 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5554404 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5554496 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5555360 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556826 1 Local Water Unnamed
5557169 1 Local Water Unnamed
5557925 1 Local Water Unnamed
5558416 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5559334 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5559535 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5559794 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5559800 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5559822 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5560192 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5560452 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5560581 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560588 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560606 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560629 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560672 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560686 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560716 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560721 1 Local Water Unnamed
5560884 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561325 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561357 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561432 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561496 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561511 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561536 1 Local Water Unnamed
5561672 1 Local Water Unnamed

5562056 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5562696 1 Local Water Unnamed
5562699 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563084 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563092 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563100 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563347 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563378 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563381 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563550 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563581 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563757 1 Local Water Unnamed
5563826 1 Local Water Unnamed
5564004 1 Local Water Unnamed
5564269 1 Local Water Unnamed
5564394 1 Local Water Unnamed
5564741 1 Local Water Unnamed
5581297 1 Local Water Unnamed
5586466 1 Local Water Unnamed
5586581 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00
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Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



